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List of official closing days in 2025 
 

 

Holiday List 2025 

Date Day Holiday 

January 02 Thursday Nyilo 
January 30 Thursday Traditional day of offering  
February 21 Friday Birth Anniversary of His Majesty the King 
February 28  Friday 

Losar 
March 01 Saturday 

May 02 Friday Birth Anniversary of 3rd Druk Gyalpo 
May 07 Wednesday Zhabdrung Kuchoe 
June 11 Wednesday Lord Buddha’s Parinirvana 
July 05 Saturday Birth Anniversary of Guru Rinpoche 
July 28 Monday First Sermon of Lord Buddha 
September 23 Tuesday Blessed Rainy Day 
October 02 Thursday Dassain 
October 03 Friday Thimphu Tshechu 
November 01 Saturday Coronation Day 
November 11 Tuesday Birth Anniversary of 4th Druk Gyalpo 
December 17 Wednesday National Day 

 

 

 

 


